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               (January 2019) 

Member State RHC1  

Name of representative 

 

E-mail Argentina SWAtHC Capt Fabian VETERE fvetere@hidro.gov.ar 

Australia SWPHC 
Mr Mike PRINCE 

Ms Hilary THOMPSON 

Mike.Prince@defence.gov.au 

hilary.thompson@defence.gov.au 

Brazil  Capt Nickolas ROSCHER nickolas.roscher@marinha.mil.br 

Canada  
USCHC Mr Louis MALTAIS louis.maltais@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 

 Mr Doug BRUNT Douglas.Brunt@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 

Denmark  Mr Jens Peter HARTMANN jepha@gst.dk 

Finland BSHC Mr Jarmo MÄKINEN jarmo.makinen@traficom.fi 

France EAtHC, MBSHC Ing en chef Laurent LOUVART laurent.louvart@shom.fr 

Germany - Mr Thomas DEHLING Thomas.Dehling@bsh.de 

Hong Kong, China EAHC Mr Michael CM CHAU michaelchau@mardep.gov.hk 

India NIOHC RAdm Vinay BADHWAR ia-inho@navy.gov.in 

Iran (I.R. of)  Mr Saeid PARIZI sparizi@pmo.ir 

Italy - Dr Marta PRATELLESI marta.pratellesi.@marina.difeas.it 

Japan - Dr Yukihiro KATO 

 

ico@jodc.go.jp 

Norway ARHC Mr Evert FLIER evert.flier@kartverket.no 

Oman RSAHC Commander Thani AL MAHOKI los@omantel.net.om 

Poland  Mr Stanislaw PIETRZAK s.pietrzak@mw.mil.pl 

Singapore  Dr Parry OEI parry_oei@mpa.gov.sg 

Sweden NHC Ms Annika KINDEBERG Annika.Kindeberg@Sjofartsverket.se 

Turkey - Lt Emre GULHER 

 

egulher@shodb.gov.tr 

United Kingdom   Mr Jamie MCMICHAEL-PHILLIPS (Chair) 

(Chair) 

Jamie.McMichael-Phillips@ukho.gov.uk 

United Kingdom NSHC Mr Nigel SUTTON Nigel.Sutton@UKHO.gov.uk 

                                                            
1 RHC : Regional Hydrographic Commission 
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South Africa SAIHC Theo STOKES hydrosan@iafrica.com 

United States MACHC Mr John NYBERG john.nyberg@noaa.gov 

United States  Mr John LOWELL john.e.lowell@nga.mil 

RENCs RENCs   

PRIMAR PAC Chair Mr Rainer MUSTANIEMI 

 

Rainer.Mustaniemi@liikennevirasto.fi 

PRIMAR Operator Ms Birte Noer BORREVIK 

 

borbir@kartverket.no  

PRIMAR Director Mr Hans Christoffer LAURITZEN 

 

hans.christoffer.lauritzen@kartverket.no 

 IC-ENC SC Chair Captain Marc van der DONCK MCJ.vd.Donck@mindef.nl 

IC-ENC Manager Mr James HARPER james.harper@ic-enc.org 

IHO Secretariat IHO Secretariat   

Director Director Mr Mustafa IPTES mustafa.iptes@iho.int 

Assistant Director Assistant Director Mr Yves GUILLAM (Secretary) yves.guillam@iho.int 
 


